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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

North Coas? Branch Office DEPARTMENT OF
17 North Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146 ENVIRONMENTAL

Phone (503) 861-3280 QUALITY

September 21, 1995

EDWARD & TERESA KORHONEN
RT. 3 BOX 316

ASTORIA, OR 97103
Re: 0SS: AUTHORIZATION NOTICE APPROVAL

CLATSOP COUNTY: Twn 7N, Rng 9W,
Section 7DB, Tax Lot 400: Clatsop
County: 4.00 Acres

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Korhonen:

On September 20, 1995, department personnel conducted a final pre-
cover inspection for a capping fill serial distribution system
installed on the above described property. This replacement system
was found to be in satisfactory compliance with rules and
regulations. As a result, a certificate of satisfactory completion
is issued. Based upon this review, authorization is hereby granted
to place a three bedroom single family residence on the property
and connect into the currently installed on-site sewage disposal
system as contingent with Oregon Administrative Rules 340-71-205.

The sewage disposal system (permit # 95-118) consists of a 1000
gallon poly septic tank with 296 lineal feet of disposal trench.

This authorization notice is subject to the following conditions:

1. The sewage flow into the system should not exceed 375 gallons
per day for peak periods. Average flows should be approximately
one-half of the peak flow. Sewage flows exceeding this amount may
cause the system to fail. Only a maximum three (3) bedroom single
family residence can connect to this system.

2. All sewage disposal systems require periodic maintenance if
they are to function properly year after year. Normally, septic
tanks need to be pumped approximately every four to five years so
as to prevent clogging of the drainfield.

3. 1If the system should fail, a REPAIR PERMIT must be obtained
from the North Coast Branch Office of the DEQ. ;

811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390
(503) 229-5696
TDD (503) 229-6993
DEQ-1

]



Edward & Teresa Korhonen
September 21, 1995
Page 2

4. The disposal field should not be subjected to vehicular traffic
and all downspouts from the residence must be directed away from
the disposal field. Otherwise, this could adversely affect proper
functioning of the system.

Because of the many variables effecting system performance; size of
disposal field, soil and site conditions, etc., this authorization
notice does not warrant, certify or guarantee satisfactory
continuous operation of the sewage disposal system.

This authorization notice is valid for a maximum period of one (1)
year from the date of issuance.

Issuance of this authorization notice does not relieve you of your
obligation to obtain the appropriate permits, inspections, and
approval that may be required by other governmental entities.

If you should have any questions or would like further information,
please feel welcome to contact our North Coast Branch Office at

(503) 861-3280.

incerel ;
ijkdﬁgkfﬁanoﬁ
Dewey W. Darold, R.S.
Environmental Specialist
Northwest Region

‘Enclosures:
cc: Robert Martens Excavation
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Control No. STATE OF OREGON PERMIT NO. __95-118

$ 775.00 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Fee
Major . . .

D New Construction Repair @ other __Authorization notice

Permit Issued To __Edward & Teresa Korhonen N (gW 7DB 400 Clatsop
(Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Range) (Sectio/rD (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)

Lewis & Clark Rd. Astoria ) 7 D husP d o ¢ Oﬂ 8-23-95
(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signatyfre ! (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS

EXPIRATION DATE August 23, 1996 TYPE OF SYSTEM Alternative-Capping Fill
Design Sewage Flow 315 Gallons/Day
Poly
Tank Volume % Gallons Disposal Trenches X Seepage Bed(s) O _ _____ Square Feet
Maximum Depth _A__ inches. Minimum Depth 1—2 inches. L Linear Feet
Equal O Loop O Serial X Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches _10' on centers.
Total Rock Depth __._L inches. Below Pipe 6— inches. Above Pipe L inches. O Rake Sidewall

Special Conditions (Follow Attached Plot Plan) _Install in accordance with plans & specifications submitted.

!O' setback to any Eroperty lines, water lines qQr underground ut111t1e§ frorog%sgggaéegégld
A

Ca ping material 1nspected prior to cap placement Installatlon to occur durlng dry weather.

-COVER INSPECTI
fic. Downsoouts

As-Built Drawing oot . —— A,é,,.‘,e, {,(
with Reference Locations T - B -

nstaller K25er £ Wartens Excave 7//'0,7 )

Final Insp. Date ?_ 20-75

ﬁ\lnspected By/ (VY] / arel C/

O Issued by Operation of Law

O Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

H

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
With?k\t failure.

LA@W&UI OGIA a*'gc/ ES /RS 7-2/-95 NCBo

(Authorized Signatﬁre) (Title)/ (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—R 1/94) A ——
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Specifics for Ed Korhonen Septic system, new install 8-20-95

1000 gallon Quadel éeptio tank
10'4" Astm D 3034 Effluent
77/8:Quadel drop boxes (PlastiC)'aqdeWndqu Jrench ne bon heeced
320' 4" ASTM-F -10 Distribution Wesflex pipe
40' 4" ASTM-F 810 Header Weslex pipe
25 yards 2/12 drain rock

rete

20 yards top soil— Free weed debas, recle

Dewey Darold, R.S.
APPROVED__¥-23-7%

AT AT T
fRis

ET. OF ENVIRONMENTAL CUALITY
REGEIVED

AUG 2 1 1995

NURTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON



% Application for Manufactured Dwelling Permit _ FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Department of Consumer & Business Services
Building Codes Division

17 N HWY 101

WARRENTON OR 97146

(503) 861-3159

FAX (503) 861-3259
: JOB: SITE . INFORMATION , OWNER INFORMATION

Address: R.{- 3 de 3/‘ Name: fdé/qft/ I“ KOFAOHC"\
City: _AS tforia County: _Claqt.se D
Directions to inspection site: 4 ,%'! miles ‘;‘row‘\ (anduérr;

Store . Lewis § clac K road, Right loq}*(- Addresss Rt 3 Box 2/6
¢ - 7 4 N . 4 z 3 !
Lakear chapall . Rigd side o € rooé_?cec* neteiy: Acfo i g ste: 0o zp: L2/ 23
Tax lot or legal description: 7 ’ _
Phone ({b} ) 32’/" 2572 Fax ( )

Is property inside city limits? (O Yes m‘ No

LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPROVALS
Zoning Flood plain BISTIHE Sanitatig

Information verified? O Yes O No 0 Yes O No Required elevation: Information verified? 4 No
Signature: Signature: Signature: 2; ;Z(Z@ g—.22~2 <]

MANUFACTURED DWELLING PERMIT FEES

NO. OF
. . R COST (EACH ITEMS SUM
(1) Installation/re-inspection ( )
(2) PlaCOIMENL: ....eoiiviiiiiieiee ettt eee e s e e ev e e s e e st e e s e sentestsenneesneees $105
(b) Re-inspection (Per iNSPECtION): .....eierurirreeerieeeiitieeerenteeiereseereeoneseeneseeneeeeneenen $ 85
(2) Electrical
(B) SEIVICE: cotretiieicriieteece et eee vt ettt et seee e e e ee e e et eeaeaeneseesasseassereeeeeannes $ 40
(D) BRI ...ttt e e e ev e e e e se e s s e et estaeaneartesnneees $ 40
(b) Re-inspection (Per INSPECLION): . cc.euirierreeuietieeeeeeeetee e et eeeneneen $ 35
(3) Plumbing
(2) Water/SEWET CONMMECHON. .uviieueeiiteeeiceiieeeevrecteeeeeeeseeeeeesreesseesssasasseeassessseesasees $ 40
(D) INEW WALET SEIVICE: woivveieeee et eeeee e e e e e e e et rete e e s s st eesnesreessseseeens $ 28
(€) New Sanitation/SIOIII SEWET: .......vcevviiiieveeeioreeseeesaeeeseeseeeseeeeseseesseeseneeareesaeens $ 28
(d) Re-inspection (Per NOUI): ....c..oiiociiiiiericctcce ettt eer s $ 40
(4) Miscellaneous fees
(2) 5% SHALE SUTCHAIZE: ....eviiti ettt ettt ettt et e e reeee e e et eeeesaesteeeeneeaseeseseene et essenereesersseesenas
(D) AdMINISITALIVE TEE ...ovviiiet et e e v e e et ee e e et e esaeesaeseaaes $ 20 e $20
(c) Investigative fee (equal to plumbing portion of PErMmt fE€): ......cvvevveverervereeieeiieetee et
GRAND TOTAL: ..ottt et et et es e s e ene e saese e ee e e e s eaeees e saeeeeeseeeereeeseseone. $

Applicant must hold an Oregon registration to conduct a construction business or be exempt from this requirement.

! hereby certify that, to my knowledge. the above information is true and correct. All work to be performed shall be in accordance with all governin g laws and rules.

O [am the property owner doing my own work.

& I am the property owner hiring a construction contractor. License no.: Expires:
Q [am licensed with the Building Codes Division. License no.: Expires:
O [am registered with the Construction Contractors Board. Registration no.: Expires:

Contractor name:

Address:
] DEPARTMENT OF

rgeey R
&%&H\)ﬁ%%g Signature Date

4402347 (12/94/COM) White-BCD Pink-Office Yellow- Inspector Blue-Applicant




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
North Coast Branch Office

17 North Highway 101

Warrenton, OR 97146

(503) 861-3280

DATE: August 23, 1995

TO: ward & Teresa Korhonen
n 7N {a Section 7DB, Tax Lot 400
Aé{/fu V77 & J

FROM: Dewey W Darold, R.S.
Environmental Spec1allst

SUBJECT: Repair permit # 95-118

In accordance with the subject permit issued on August 23,
the following conditions will apply:

1) Our office will sign off on the placement permit application
with the following additional information to be acknowledged and

complied with:

a) The sign-off at this time is to authorize placement of the
mobile home only due to the fact that the mobile home would
cross over the new drainfield possibly resulting in damage.

b) No sewage is to be generated from mobile home until the
replacement system is inspected and approved.

c) Once the new replacement system has been inspected and
approved, authorization to use the system along with a
certificate of satisfactory completion will be issued.
that time, connection to the system can be made.



Ol

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

North Coast Branch Office

. DEPARTMENT
17 North Highway 101 OF
Warrenton, OR 97146 ENVIRONMENTAL

861-3280
Phone (503) QUALITY

August 11, 1995

EDWARD & TERESA KORHONEN
RT. 3 BOX 316
ASTORIA, OR 97103

Re: 0SS: NWR: Clatsop County: Twn 7N,
Rng 9W, Section 7DB, Tax Lot 400:
4.00 Acres: Authorization Notice
Denial

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Korhonen:

In response to your application for an authorization notice on
the above described property, this office conducted a field visit
to review the existing on-site sewage disposal system. Based
upon the review and Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 340-71-205,
the Department must deny your authorization notice (AN) to
connect a new three (3) bedroom single family residence to the
existing on-site sewage disposal system.

Specifically, the reasons for the denial are as follows:

During the site visit, a steel septic tank was exposed south of
the existing mobile home. The tank was empty since it had been
recently pumped-out. An inspection made inside the septic tank
outlet manhole opening showed evidence of past scum/debris
accumulation above the outlet invert. A hole present on the top
of the outlet baffle indicates that incompletely treated septic
tank effluent would enter the disposal field. You and your
pumper indicate that the effluent was flowing back towards the
septic tank outlet when the tank was pumped out. This indicates
the drainfield is slow to accept effluent and may eventually fail
by causing sewage to either surface at the septic tank or in the
drainfield area. For a proper working septic system, the liquid
level in the septic tank must be at the outlet invert.

By way of probing, the disposal trenches were not able to be
located due to compaction created by the gravel driveway. Please
be aware that Oregon Administrative Rules
being constructed over drainfields.

811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390
(503) 229-5696
TDD (503) 229-6993
DEO-1

(!;d



Edwérd & Teresa Korhonen
August 11, 1995
Page 2

Even though there did not appear to be a sewage discharge to the
ground surface during the site visit, it is suspected that
continued use of this septic system may cause a sewage failure.
As a result, it is adequate to allow for a system upgrade under a

repair permit.

only a very limited area of this property appears suitable for a
future replacement system. Initial evaluation of the soils (east
test pits) showed that temporary groundwater can be expected to
be present at about 4 to 6 inches from the ground surface during
winter months. A re-evaluation showed soil conditions slightly
better west and downslope of the proposed house site. A cut bank
exists to the north along Lewis & Clark Road. Soils have been
cut down about 8 inches in the existing mobile home area. A
power pole and water line will need to be relocated to make way

for the new trenches.

Given the conditions which currently exist on this property, a
favorable (AN) approval is contingent upon requirements 340-71-
160(2) and (4). Furthermore, authorization to use an existing
system is contingent upon OAR 340-71-205(3) (c¢), which based upon
the findings does not allow an existing sewage disposal system to
be used if it would create a public health hazard on the ground
surface or in surface public waters. Since the above conditions
cannot be met, the authorization notice shall be withheld until
such time as the necessary repairs to the system can be made.

The options available to you are as follows:

1) A reasonable repair of the system appears possible west of
the power pole (area discussed with you) and north of the
existing driveway to construct new disposal trenches. Please
refer to the enclosed site diagram for specifics concerning
location and special conditions of the approved area. The
replacement system will be approved for a capping fill serial
distribution system. A minimum 315 linear feet of disposal
trench is required with a minimum disposal trench depth of 12
inches for the first three or four trenches and 18 inches for the
other trenches. To gain the required footage, the first three or
possibly even the fourth trench can be designed in equal looped
distribution. The depths of these trenches must be taken from
original ground surface and not from the cut.



Edwérd & Teresa Korhonen
August 11, 1995
Page 3

2) If you feel an error has been made or you desire a review of
the findings and determination, you may make application for an
authorization denial review. The application for review must be
submitted in writing within thirty (30) days of the (AN) denial
to the Department’s Northwest Region office at 2020 SW 4th, Suite
400, Portland, OR. 97210. The application must be accompanied by
the denial review fee of $320.00 as per (OAR) 340-71-140(c) (C).
The denial review shall be conducted and a report prepared by the
Department.

For major repair permit issuance, a detailed and to-scale plot
plan is required. Show all applicable setbacks, a materials list
and include ground surface elevations at beginning and ends of
each disposal trench (disposal field stake-out is suggested).
After plans and specifications have been submitted, reviewed and
approved, a major repair permit will be issued. No work can
begin or take place on the septic system until a repair permit
has been issued to you. Once the system has been inspected and
approved, a certificate of satisfactory completion and a
favorable authorization notice will be issued. We suggest you
contact a state licensed installer who can design and lay out an
on-site sewage disposal system which will meet our rules and
regulations. A state licensed installers list is enclosed.

It must be noted that the soil and site conditions on this
property do not entirely meet current state standards. However,
a reasonable repair of the system is possible in order to prevent
a potential future public health hazard. Depending upon the
situation, this may or may not affect the ability of the system
to perform proper sewage treatment and disposal. If another
system malfunction should ever occur on this property, a
conventional sand filter system will be necessary.

Technical information pertaining to this report is available upon
request. If you have any questions or would like to discuss
matters further, please feel welcome to contact the DEQ Branch
Office at 861-3280.

ncere
Lot %%kmuﬂcp
Dewey ﬁ Darold, R.S.
Environmental Specialist
Northwest Region

cc: Northwest Region, DEQ
Building Codes Agency, Warrenton, OR
Clatsop County Department of Planning & Development

Enclosures:
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CAPPING FILL ¥STEM CONSTRUCTION .. 7AIL SHEET
Date @”[ ("CiS V |

Applicant Ec&uavt(%'jéres&, l<ovhon%n

Tax Lot __400 Section __ 1 DB Twp _| _ Rng _9  Acreage 790

X. 1. For the installation of an alternative CAPPING FILL SYSTEM on the
above property, the following construction specifications shall

apply:

4 The septic tank shall have minimum liquid capacity of
Jeoo gallons. '

* The disposal field shall be constructed in e’ﬁaa/%@w’@/
distribution with a MAXIMUM TRENCH DEPTH of /& / inches
and a minimum trench depth of /2  inches. There must be
at least /O inches of capping fill backfill over the
top of the drainrock, installed as described in the
following paragraph.

X The capping f£fill soil material must be inspected and
approved prior to placement. The soil shall be of the same
textural class, Silt  Soany , or one class finer
than the native topsoil. The cap shall be blended with the
existing topsoil and graded evenly over the disposal
trenches to a final depth of /0 inches above the
drainrock. Capping material shall be tapered to natural
grade 10 feet beyond the edges of the disposal field in all
directions. The cap shall be finished with measures to
establish a timely vegetative cover to stabilize the soil
and prevent erosion.

X With the soil conditions on this site, /95 1lineal feet
of disposal trench will be required per 150 gallons maximum
projected daily sewage flow. For the proposed development,
a minimum of _J/5 total lineal feet of disposal trench is
required. Disposal trenches shall be constructed 2 feet
wide on 10 foot minimum centers with no individual trench
exceeding 125 feet in length. The trenches and
distribution piping shall be installed within one (1) inch
of level, contoured to the natural ground surface.

A curtain drain is required as a component of this system.
This groundwater interceptor shall be constructed 12
inches wide by inches deep with inches of
clean drainrock placed over a 4 inch perforated collection
pipe. The trench and collection pipe shall be constructed
on a grade of 0.2 to 0.4 feet of fall per 100 feet of line.
A minimum 10 foot upslope setback must be maintained from
the disposal trenches. The collection piping shall be
exhausted by a non-perforated pipe to a point below and
away from the disposal field. The end of the outfall shall
consist of heavy duty pipe with the outlet protected by
flap gate or grate.

SEE OTHER SIDE



An € luent lift pump may be ne ssary to construct the
disposal field in the approved area at the correct trench

depths.

The disposal field area must be protected from livestock,
traffic or other activities which would modify, compact or
erode the capping fill.

The top of the disposal trench drainrock shall be protected
by filter fabric.

Specific construction setback requirements are outlined in
the enclosed listing. ’

% 2. The following conditions shall apply to this system installation:

3. Special

Conditions:

For sanitation purposes, the minimum lot size for this
single building site is : .

This lot size will require an apprdved off-site public or
community water supply.

This system shall not be installed on slopes in excess of
12 percent.

Installation of this system will involve a schedule of
multiple inspections.

No part of the system can be installed within the
" easement or right-of-way.

This system is particularly sensitive to climatic
conditions. cConstruction of this system is limited to the
summer months (June through September) with dry soil and
site conditions. Construction at other times requires
specific authorization.

IW\WC10\WC10846.5

LE)iUN&A [)chaalZC?/

Sanitarian, DEQ W#rrenton Brarich Office




MINIMUM SETEACK REQUIREMENTS
Date Y“’//’ 95 |
Applicant-é%awm4/~ﬁ /eres o Kor honen

Tax Lot _ 700 Section _ /28 Twp _/ Rng 7 Acreage 790
SETBACK REQUIRED DISPOSAL FFELD TREATMENT AND 5

(as marked) OR AREA DISTRIBUTION UNITS

ﬁﬂ Groundwater Supplies (wells)3 1007 , 50’

EQ. Springs
Upslope from system 50 507
Downslope from system 100’ 507

Egl Surface Public waters® 100’ 507
For Sand Filter System (only) 50 50

E] Intermittent Streams’ 50 50/

E] Groundwater Interceptors6

On a slope 3% or less 20/ 207
On a slope greater than 3%
- Upslope from system 10’ 10’
- Downslope from system 507 257
R4 Cuts Manmade’ 25 ! /o !
Ej Escarpments8 ’ !
[] Curtain Drains
Upslope from system 10’ 10/
Downslope from system 50/ 257
Property Lines 10’ 5
X Water Lines 107 10’
Egl Building Foundations (all) 10’ 57
[j Other ! !

Special Conditions:

1 Includes all disposal trenches, "bottomless" sand filter, seepade beds and replacement
area.

2 Includes septic tank, effluent sewer, header pipes, drop boxes, distribution box, sand
filter, dosing tank, pressure line, etc.

SEE OTHER SIDE



3 Includes temporarily abandoned wells, agricultural wells, etc.

4 Means creeks, streams, rivers, lakes, bays, ponds, marshes,
reservoirs, etc.; public or private, natural or manmade setback
measured from bank drop-off or. mean yearly high water mark.

5 Drainageway or groundwéter interceptor that continuously flows
water for a period of greater than 2 months but not continuously

for any year.

6 Any natural or artificial groundwater or surface water drainage
system including footing drains, agricultural drain tile,

ditches, etc.

7 TLand surface as a result of mechanical land shaping where the
modified slope exceeds 50 percent, and the depth of the cut
exceeds thirty (30) inches or the effective soil depth.

8 Natural occurring slopes greater than 50% which extend vertically
6 feet or more calculated from top to toe characterized by a cliff
or steep hillside; setback is measured from top of slope break.

Sanitarian, |DEQ North Coast Branch Office
Warrenton, OR

IW/WC10/WC10753.5
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Other Sits Notes e o

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Linear Feet

Type System: Design Flow gpd Dispomal Field Size

Inttial System Sizing . /150 g. Max. Depth Absorption Facility (in)
Max. Depth Absorption Facdlity (inm)

Replacement System Sizing /150 g.

Special Conditions

PLOT PLAN ON REVERSE SIDE



. Q\ f, ugn ‘q \(
Septic Tank Cleaning Service s
Licensed & Bonded 7 3 - é (
Rt. 4 Box 621 NUMBER
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103 L

CLYDE McDONALD 458-6521
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STATE OF ORF N

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROA. _ATAL QUALITY

NORTH COAST ' OFFICE
17 N. Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280

'_OFFICE USE ONLY
Date .:°d 7= 14%-95
Date Completed __R- 13- 5~
Required Fee __ b 3 /0 ~p
Receipt No. WA
J Control No. Ny é

FOR_APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)

Eduacd ¢ Tecesa  Kochonen

7 Aer

Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

(Property Owner'’s Name)
Legal Description

(Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)

of Property

For Parcels in Platted

Subdivisions, Indicate

7 7 708 400 Cfatsop
(Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
(Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)

Proposed Facility

S

Water Supply

Pka Public (Community System)

DG Single Family Residence

[ ] Other

(Specify)
Existing Facility
[X] Single Family Residence

5

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Private

(Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)

Other _

{(Specifvy)

(Number of Bedrooms)

APPLICATION FOR:

Site Evaluation Report

Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System

Permit Renewal
Existing System Report
Plan Review

(X1 Authorization Notice

Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Connect to an existing system
not currently in use
Replace one mobile home with
with another or a house
Replace or rebuild a house

Personal hardship

Other (Specify)

[ ]

[

[ ] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System (X1
[]

[ ]

(]

[ ]

]

] Addition of one or more bedroom
]

]

Temporary housing
] Other (Specify)

This application will
propriate fee and attac

cording to instructions in the pguidance packet before action can be taken on this app

Your

- 3

site must be prefared ac-
ication.

partment of Environmental Quality

above described property for the purpose

(Signature)

Owner’s Mailing Address
fafww/ K;f"/c)w\ €y
RE 3 Pex 2/«

/ﬁr%B/;m dc e
Phone _ZZ{ ~ 572

Szg/szO

BK mg signature, I certify that the information I have
e De and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the

of this application.

and hereby

furnished is correct, grant

[ ] Authorized Representative
[ ] Licensed Installer

7-1>~5

(Date) License No.

Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

Phone

IW\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)




FOR DEQ USE ONLY

- ﬁdTHOIQ 124719~ AOT (C=

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT
FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

APPLICANT'S NAME MAILING ADORESS PHONE
gd&’c’i(‘t’l 5 ‘l‘é’f'l’)q /ﬁi(‘l‘lc"lf—’*1 Kt Z Box /¢ ;Zﬁ/ s
Aj_}d‘f'l = oee- 77/&}
cITY STATE  ZIP
TOJNSHIP RANGE SECTION TAX LOT OR ACCT NO
P L ‘7 . - ? . . ,
R 0 7L/, Yoo
0 ¢
P A | SUBDIVISION/PROJECT Lot BLOCK COUNTY
£ T y
R I Chitse
: P
Y N

G PROPERTY IS A LOT OF RECORD CREATED BEFORE AlHJST_'I, 1981.

PROPOSED LANO USE

Jho v € &/&/ quﬂq#qa-{—m/;/ /74m( o Ut . /)L('?L MNew o= r“\

STATEMENT OF COMPATIBILITY FROM APPROPRIATE LAND USE AUTHORITY
(An equivalent statement may be provided In lieu of this form)

PROPERTY'S ZONING DESIGNATION

THE ABOVE PROPOSAL HAS. BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUND TO BE:

COMPATIBLE WITH THE LCDC ACKNOWLEDGED D CONSISTENT WITH THE
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN STATCWIDE PLANNING GOALS

I8

NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE

NOT COMPATIBLE WITH THE LCDC D
STATEWIDE: PLANNING GOALS

D ACKNOWLEDGED COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

REASON FOR FINDIKG OFW_INWPAYIB“_ITT
allp g,d@(:/ H5e.

PROPERTY 1S LOCATED: (check one)

D INSIDE URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY OUTSIDE URBAN

D INSJDE CITY QUTSIDE CITY LIMITS GROWTH BOUNDARY =

LAND USE AUTHORITY

CLATSOP COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

s'%,@f/ Jé/é//////a/ /?j 72/4; n/n 51 750/1‘ ‘ D:7TE S =

D ~1TY/COUNTY CONCURRENCE [F INSIDE URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY

SIGNED ‘ TITLE . l DATE




EXISTING SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESCRIFTION

Answer the following as best you can.

1.

10.

11.

By my signature, I

The existing sewage disposal system consists of (check):

[X] Septic Tank (X Disposal Trenches [ ] Unknown
[ ] Seepage Bed [ ] Cesspool or Pit
[ ] Other -- (Describe)

When was your sewage disposal system installed? (728
' (Year) (Pernmit No.)

Tank material:

@) steel CW@ [ ] Fiberglass

[ ] Polyethylene {"7 Unknown
Volume of the septic tank in gallons. 2-573
When was the septic tank last pumped? 2 ~/0 - 87 (Attach Receipt)
Number of disposal trenches.. Z

Tocal length of disposal trenches (feet). /0 feet

Is your sewage disposal system currently in use? Yes (X1, No [ ]
1f no, how long has the system been out of use?

If the sewage disposal system serves 4 dwelling, how many bedrooms in
the dwelling? 2 How many people occupy the dwelling? _<

I1f the sewage disposal system serves & business, how many employees do
you employ? Type of business.

Provide a plot plan on the reverse side of this form showing actual
measurements that locates the existing septic tank and disposal field,
property lines, easements, existing structures, driveways, wells and
springs. Indicate North direction. )

certify the plot plan on the reverse side and the above

{nformation is accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

7- /3 - 95 S . filo—

Signature of Property Owner or

Dace
Legally Authorized Representative



Department of Environmental Quality vorts coast srancn

P. O. Box 869
Astoria, Or.
(503) 325-8660

97103

VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNGR

522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, BOX 1760, PO{?TLAND, OREGON 97207

September’3, 1985

s

William A. Hensel
175 Sherwood Dr.

St. Helens, OR. 97051
RE : OSS~Clatsop County
Site Evaluation
- DENIAL -
T7N, ROW, S7, TL400
Dear Mr. Hensel,

On August 15, 1985 the Department evaluated four (4) soil
Pits on the parcel described above. Based on the evalu-
ation of soil and topographic features, your application is
regretfully denied for non-compliance with Oregon Adminis-
trative Rules (OAR) 340-71-100 through 520, specifically:

RULE CONDITIONS OBSERVED

1. 71-220(2) (a)
systems:
Effective soil depth
required = 30"

Standard Effective soil depth

22 inches and less.

2. 71-220(2) (b) Standard Conditions associated

DEQ-1

71-265(2) (b)

system:
Temporary water table
24" or more.

Capping
Fill system:
Temporary water table
18" or more.
71-290(3) (a) (A) Sand
Filter system:
Temporary water table

at least 12" below
surface.
71-315(1) (b) Tile De-

watering systems:

Silty clay loam texture
or coarser, drainable to
at least 30 inches where
there are temporary water
tables.

with saturations in-
dicate temporary water
table at 12" or less.

Conditions associated

with saturations in-
dicate temporary water
table at 12" or less.

Conditions associated
with saturations in-
dicate temporary water
table at 12" or less.

Silty clay soil texture
drainable to 22 inches
or less (limit of effec-
tive soil depth).



William A. Hensel
Page Two
Septempexr 3, 1985

Tne Department's soil scientist indicates that it is un-
likely that a variance to install a tile dewatering system
on this site would be approved since it is difficult to
effectively drain silty clay.

You may request a review of this denial by completing an
application with payment of the $60.00 fee within 30 days
of the date of this denial. If you wish the review, please
contact Charles Gray at 229-5288.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please
feel free to contact the Astoria Office at 325-8660.

Sincerely,

Peter K. Ressler
Environmental Analyst
Northwest Region

PKR: ccv
Enclosures
cc: On-Site Sewage Section, DEQ
Northwest Region, DEQ
Clatsop County Department of Planning
Clatsop County Assessor
Harriet R. Kirker
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FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

i);? Tes(téoles Regys o~

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
PLOT PLAN REQUIRED

VICINITY OR TAX LOT MAP REQUIRED

TEST HOLES REQUIRED

[ Other (Specify)

STATE OF OREGON
Department of Environmental Quality

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
" - A
Date Rec'd 3 - /:—»Z"’g;\) )

Date Complete%%ﬂi
X TS

Required Fee / L R

Receipt No. ’19{ CSO?

Control No.

APPLICATION FOR:

Site Evaluation Report
L] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
O Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
[0 Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
[J Permit Renewal
L] Authorization Notice

(Required fee and land use compatibility statement must accompany application)

ADDITIONAL ITEM(S) REQUIRED

O YES
O YES

0O No
O No

ATTACHED ...
ATTACHED ...

O NO
O NO
O NO

O NO O NO

ATTACHED ... O YES

7 N
77/ r #u,m‘t,(rv"c& 4_'&" 4 il fe)

= A ﬂf"'é//\ c CVZE 077

El2.28.8.

“’)@‘ﬁ/ﬁ// A2

[ 2

e,

Decejved but ot Y et 6:{;;3/@}/«‘\"\’»4‘

FOR APPLICANT’S USE — (Please Print)

///)rr;e‘é f /t/l"\kei"

(Property Owner's Name)

Wh sEL $EC.T TIIH R P 0. 777

(Township)/] /}

"0

(Subdivision Name)

v

/
(Public Water Supply)

Z’Single Family Residence

A b g,

#6T
(Section) 7 (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County) /4
(Lot No.) (Block No.) t Size)
(Private Water Supply, Specify Type)
S
[ Other
{Number of Bedrooms) (Specify)

Directions to Property: _4ew’s and Olark Poud R%E 3 Box 316

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental
Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the above described property for the purpose of this application.

(S'ig‘gature)

Owner’s Mailing Address

Rt 3 Poy 3¢

/45}0 e O

Phone

3-WQ-XL 120

.. (Date)

[0 Owner
(41" Authorized Representative
[J S.D.S. License No.

g-g-95

Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

/ ¢‘5i,MéwaoJ it
_iheen  FFO8/

Phonejff"j’;/ﬁ




be %




VICTOR ATIVEH
QVERNCR

DEQ-1

. Ay ; ; ; North Coast Branch
Department of Environmental Quality jowth Coast b

: Astoria, Oreqgon 97103
522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 Phone (503) 325-8660

February 28, 1984

Mrs. Harriet R. Kirker
Route 3, Box 316
Astoria, Oregon 97103

Re: 0OSS-—Clatsop County
NWR~-NCBO-0SS~NOV-83-14
Repair Permit
TN, ROW, S7DB, TL400

Dear Mrs., Kirker,

This letter will serve as a permit to repair your failing
on-site sewage disposal system. Included is a copy of the
original permit 82-3271 and the approved plot plan describing
the specifications for the repair system,

The repair needs to be made as soon as dry weather allows,
probably after June lst. But, in any case, the repair must
be completed by September 15, 1984 in order to eliminate
the discharge of sewage onto the ground,

Thank you for your cooperation. If you should have any
questions regarding this, please contact me at 325-8660.

Sincerely,

e

ohn L, Smits, R. S.
rnvironmentai Bnalyst
North Coast Bra ~h

JLS :smm
Enclosures
cc: Northwest Region, DEQ



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY STATE OF OREGON FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Department of Environmental Quality DateRecd__ (=Q =54 (2 Plan
Date Completed

Date Test Holes Ready Required Fee $35.00

Receipt No.

Control No.

APPLICATION FOR:

[] Site Evaluation Report

[] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System

X Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System

[] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
[J Permit Renewal

[J Authorization Notice

(] Other (Specify)

(Required fee and land use compatibility statement must accompany application)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

PLOT PLAN REQUIRED .........cocoooovmimeeeeioneasesn O YES O NO ATTACHED ... J YES 0J NO
VICINITY OR TAX LOT MAP REQUIRED .................. ] YES 0 NO ATTACHED ... [J YES OJ NO
TEST HOLES REQUIRED ........ccoooviviuieeeieireeeenen O YES (J NO

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT ................ O YES J NO ATTACHED ... [J YES O NO

ADDITIONAL ITEM(S) REQUIRED

**************t***********1(*****************************************************************t***!K*)‘(!‘************************
. : .
For Applicant’s Use — (Please Print)

James D, Kirker
(Property Owner’s Name)

_400 Clatsop
(Township) (Range) '_ (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
4+ acres

(Subdivision Name) (Lot No.) (Block No.) (Lot Size)

Lewis & Clark Water District
(Public Water Supply) (Private Water Supply, Specify Type)

Mobile Home - 3 bedroom
(Single Family Residence — Number of Bedrooms) (Other — Specify)

Directions to Property: Route 3, Box 316 - Lewis & Clark

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of
Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of
this application. %

& ” /) g ]
a4 e / ) ; = Owner
‘ZvéivbluT/ m--/" . A((L A_ Lt s /-0 é -4 )L \éunthorized Representative

e (S}lgnature) (Date) ] S.D.S. License No

Owner’s Mailing Address Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

4

Route 3, Box 316

Astoria, Oregon 97103

Phonen,ie-;) \Sﬁ' é" 2/ (84 Phone

DEQ-WQ-XL 120
3/81



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVERNOR

DEQ-1

Department of Environmental Quality North Coast Branch

P, O. Box 869

. Astoria, Oregon 97103
522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 Phone (503) 325-8660

December 14, 1983

Certified Mail #0307167
Return Receipt Requested

_ Mr, James Kirker

Route 3, Box 316
Astoria, Oregon 287103 °

Ra: 0SS~Clatsop County
. NOTICE OF VIOLATION
’ NWR-NCBO-0SS~-NQOV-~83~14
T7N, RO9W, S7DB, TL400

Dear Mr. Kirker,

A recent inspection of your property described above ‘showed that
sewage continues to discharge onto the ground surface. Although
you have been issued a repair permit in the past, that permit has
expired with no effort to repair the system,

The discharge of untreated sewage onto the surface of the ground
is a violation of Oregon State Statutes as well as Administrative
Rules. As a property owner, you are responsible to maintain your
on-site sewage disposal system in proper working condition.

Please return the enclosed permit application with the required

$35 fee within 10 days of your receipt of this letter. The

repairs must be completed by January 30, 1984. Additional enforce-
ment action may be taken if ycu fail to comply. Civil penalties
may be 1mposed

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free
to contact me at 325-8660.

Sincerely,

i éohn L. Smits, R. S.

Environmental Anglyst
North Coast Branch

JLS : gmm

Enclosure

cc: Northwest Region, DEQ
Enforcement Section, DEQ



VICTOR ATIVEH
GOVERETM

[alsta W

.. North Coast Branch
; : ¥ P.O. Box No. 869
Department of Environmental Quality .0 . 7 o8 97103
. R Ph. (503) 325-8660
522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 ‘ :

Novembexr 7, 1983 .

Mr. James Kirker
Route 3, Box 316
Astoria, Oregon 87103

Re: SS~Clatsop-County
On~Site Sewage Disposal
Permit #82~3271

-
- -~

.. Dear Mr., Kirker,'

Our records indicate that vour septic tank permit has exnired.

- An expired permit can't be renewed. A new application, fee,

current plot plan and updated Land Use Compatibility .Statement
(zoning approval) are reguired. You should have no nroblenm
obtaining a new permit unless conditions at the apnroved site
have changed such that standards can no longer be met.

The current fee for single'family dwellinés are:

‘Standard systen (gravity flow) ’ - § 65.00

1.

2. Alternative low pressure distribution 125,00
3. - Capping £fill system 245,00
4, Sandfilter system 285.00
5. Repair (regardless of system type) 35.00

The current fee for commercial facilities are according to
“daily sewage flow. Please call for fee. '

If you wish to make application, please call 325-8660 or come
into our office in the Clatsop County Courthouse. If the system
has been installed, nlease let us know so that the required
inspection can be made. The system must be inspected and
approved before use is authorized. If we're not in when you
call, please leave a message.,

Sincerely,

0c o4

John L. Smits, R. S.
Environmental Analyst
NHoxth Coast Branch

JLS : smun
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, STATE OF OREGON ,
DEPA. MENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL G LITY

Property Owner _Jbmes Kirker Permit Number g2 - 32 7 1&@4«9
T..Z¥ R _9W  Sec. 7PB__ Tax Lot/Acct. No, 420 Expiration Daje Mov. % 1983
Loc./Road KE.3 Bex 316 Lewbs Clork Lond Issued By 7

[NOT TRANSFERABLE]

New Construction of [] Repair of (] Connection of [] Alteration of []
Shindurd Sepdkm ’
A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM

All work to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340 71-030. Work shall be done by property owner or
by Licensed Sewage Disposal Service.

[MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL]

SPECIFICATIONS
Tank size __Eyrsting gallons. Disposal trenches +%0 Square ft. 440 Lineal ft.
Maximum trench depth D4 inches Minimum trench depth __/8/nthes
[J Loop Equal [J Serial Distance between lines on center 10fcet
Total rock depth {2 nches  Below pipe 6 raches Above pipe Reiches [J Rake sidewalls

Special Conditions. [Follow Attached Plot Plan]. (st Zrom Dipe undor afm}w-a«;; vb Ai5p0sal Fenches. Lind azed
v~ Moot ol s parced is .qg;c/éﬂ/,%/b/fflv.ﬂb gerched wrkr Aoll

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT: Jokn Simbs 325-8640

|

DEQ/WQ-404 Rev. 1/78 (REGION COPY} S§P*54377-340



DEPARTMENT

Septic Tank Condition

Good 2,4 Coore

Fair ‘

Needs to be replaced BU‘{ER(SYAC;(NOWLE‘DGEMEN]‘
Volume /23727 Gallons ET**‘EFE- . s =
Structure Tvpe Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁf";‘ rsci ey
S5teel

Concrete _ x DaTE iy
Flastic

Gerersl Comments A< ﬁ/ T Dt Te. ,
<;’&7l/c/ Fowhk Js v pery C‘:’/r—c—ﬂgvz/r/fézu/
,4//\((/ T Ae :DrA L /5/0/{:\5 /‘;,05 /‘/u///&
;} dvfk/ﬂ/zi
4

Date Pumped And Inspected ,@ ~f’f-9(&>

Address O0f Inspected Tank 7"3 /70( O/?

/GS‘)‘? s (9 VoY v d
G2 7

Name of Recorded Owner fey £ ;;bé449 Cjaﬁﬂﬂmvj%KS

CL ik S

Signature - Licensed Pumper
ED'S s 325G
SEPTIC TANK CLEANING SERVICE i 7
R, 4, Box 621 o
Axona, GR 7103 ———
NO CUARANTIZIS ZXFRESSEID 28 IMPLILD,

COPY,



‘ STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
PLOT PLAN

Property Owner James  Kirker Date __Mov- 4, 782

Location: T. 7N R. 9w Sec. 728 Tax Lot/Acct. No. %400

Lewns o @nrk Road

mobile Home ‘ M
. . ot
hie :
MJW'J!;M
chst 3
/ new
Garpge
~ A~ S R
N ;’51 e \ )
-~ \,\ - ﬁls{s“g‘v‘;_’o;v
Lo X X - SN Hakt Ine \ -
‘w%\:_;_:_;,’y e perf p nd rock beqins -
per ‘PlPC P ‘] .

REMARKS: Aimided aren for repai. Mesmtmin draposal dhenchee /6-29 nche decp (F possible prd ro decpor
depth wdf dipend on e cffp?‘f\ z/fﬁe -ﬂ/)!(S)é'ﬂQ sphe Honk, Fump Jhe w's;‘rrij septe St # 7 hes

FOR DEQ USE ONLY

X] Approved Permit Number &2~ 337/ &M)

[] Disapproved By: %XOM Hoy. #1982

ﬂ {SANITARIAN SIGNATURE) (DATE)




FOR OFFICE USE ONLY STATE OF OREGON FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Department of Environmental Quality DateRecd 7 =/ (3 =~ ¥ a
Date Completed
Date Test Holes Ready Required Fee 2500
Receipt No. M&L
Control No.
APPLICATION FOR:
[ Site Evaluation Report D EQ :
[] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System ®) BO\L- €
. . . . PO 64
X Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
S Perm%t for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System p‘ S*e‘(.lf’»\r 8(‘
Permit Renewal 9110 3

[] Authorization Notice
[] Other (Specify)

(Required fee and land use compatibility statement must accompany application)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

PLOT PLAN REQUIRED .....cccoovuviavmumsianircsninenmssesmsssnnise ] YES = NO ATTACHED .... (J YES 0 NO
VICINITY OR TAX LOT MAP REQUIRED ..................... ] YES [ NO ATTACHED ... [ YES J NO
TEST HOLES REQUIRED ......cccoeoviiiiiiiiiniinnieiienie s ] YES 4 NO

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT ................. ] YES 4 NO ATTACHED ... [J YES 1 NO

ADDITIONAL ITEM(S) REQUIRED

ok ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk ok Kk sk 3k ok ok Kk K Kk ok Ok %k ok K ok ok ok k ok 3k ok ok ak ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ok ke ok ok 3k ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok 3k ok ok ok 3k ok ok 3k ok ok ke ok ok ke ok 3k ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K sk Kk ok % K %k K K K K K
For Applicant’s Use — (Please Print)

— o
James D. Kirker
(Property Owner’s Name)

“Tifenths Twest 703 2400 Clotsoo
(Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
o4+ A’Creg
(Subdivision Name) (Lot No.) (Block No.) (Lot Size)
4
Lewds ¢ Clak ubndee dishnck
(Public Water Supply) (Private Water Supply, Specify Type)
(Single Family Residence — Number of Bedrooms) (Other — Specify)
Directions to Property: _Rt > Bot 31 - Lewis and clavk Rood

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of
Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of
this application.

. 7 - [X] Owner
/i’ / /d// Fi (] Authorized Representative
[ S.D.S. License No.

(Signature) (Date)

Owner’s Mailing Address Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

Names KiIAKE®
’Q+- 3 8(}1 ol
A<ToR A 0L G7:03

Phone Phone

DEQ-WQ-XL 120
3/81



APPLICATION FO..

| 297 DA

Yoo
JURISDICTION‘
STATE OF OREGON

DEPARTMENMT OF COM? i 4
BUILDING CCDES D..{SION STATE OFFICE
401 LABOR AND INDUSTRIES BUILDING Q
SALEM, OREGON 97310 BUILDING PERMIT ASTORIA
ADDRESS
P.O. BOX 951
TELEPHONE
Applicant to complete numbered spaces only. 325-4264
JOB ADDRESS
1 T 2 g e <X =24 ,4—57‘06? (A is building within city limits: [] Yes JFNo
IDENTIFYING NAME OF BUILDING COUNTY
2 Gorege — 3 NeaES O f sl CLrrsap
LOT NO. U BLOCK 1 TRACT v
})EEg,CAé - (0 See Attached Sheet)
3 TAX LOT NO. : -
/#00 Township 7 Range ,q WM. Section No._,,ZQL
OWNER » MAIL ADDRESS ZIP PHONE
4 TBAES D (CirrEr '
CONTRACTOR : MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.
5 —_—
ARCHITECT OR DESIGNER MAIL ADDRESS PHONF LICENSE NO.
6 ' P
ENGINEER MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.
7 —_— .
USE OF BUILDING 2
8 CppemcE
isti ALTERATION REPAIR MOVE REMOVE
9 Class of work: e [ ADDITION  EXisting Sq. Ft. = = = O
Additional Sq. Ft.
10 Describe work: ) :
Costivees" hned) gaxw_g,e/
11 Change of use from N—~— to ~—
Total area No. of No. of Ne. of living Flood hazard zone
12 of building %0 Sq. Ft. | stories / bedrooms units or apts. — O Yes J No
Declaration of ’ 14 LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPROVALS

13 Valvation of work $__/S &0

15 Signature Required to Become Valid

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE READ AND EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION
AND KNCW THE SAME TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT. ALL PROVISIONS OF LAWS
AND ORDINANCES GOVERNING THIS TYPE OF WORK WILL BE COMPLIED WITH
WHETHER SPECIFIED HEREIN OR NOT. THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT DOES NOT
PRESUME TO GIVE AUTKORITY TO VIOLATE OR CANCEL THE PROVISIONS OF
ANY OTHER STATE OR LOCAL LAW REGULATING CONSTRUCTION OR THE PER-
FORMANCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

SPECIAL APPROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE PERMIT IS ISSUED
Fire Zone

ZONING  Use Zone YA Nl e,
Zoning Permit No.-_%4 2 - \"5#] .
Date 2._!7-_& Signaturef_’ZJ‘M ‘{474’/"4’)-1!{:;

SANITATION Public Private X
. ‘DEQ  Permit No. &bcorel Ropew ,

Dute Gt 111992 Signature CsAnd Tha.

Signature of Contractor (Date)

2.

DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES — HEALTH DIVISION
Public Swiwing Pool No.

Signature of Owner (If Owner Builder) (Date)

A

Date Tl Signature

16 Directions to job-site. Draw map if necessary.
o0
of 255‘{;
7~
(b

5
(e

KR Sets

Plaus

= g Lot

7o OFFICE USE ONLY
®lans reviewed for: B B

s iew No.

Plan Review — Structural and F&LS. O P Hate on eview To
Pian Review — Structural Only. Date Cermit No,
Name Application
Plan Review — Fire & Life Safety Only. [] Date Accepted By

Name Initial Date

e




6-15-81 - FILE NUMBER ‘or office use only)
LA~ T, R & Sec. /.»"No. =

Telephone: 325-8611
Department of Planning and Development
Courthouse

CLATSOP COUNTY P. 0. Box 179
' Astoria, Oregon, 97103

WATER AND LAND DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

Please Print Name /. = ... . v 7, 2,0 ' Signature‘
Address - . - . 2 :
Telephone .

Proposed Use or Activity

FINDINGS R
. 1._Plot Plan. Please show the location of all water courses wetlands, buildings,
septic tank and drainfield, driveways, roads, etc. Include setbacks
from property line.

L a2 Areaoflot_g . -
LR YT R

Setbacks (from property line or
road easement) co ‘
Front yard: Left———Right——
Side yard: Left-2-. Right 73 +
. Water Source:

Private well or stream

Community water system

Di S tr’iC t L \? A g)":l Ly Rl

Building Height Y 2.7 feet

Other ;’2»6' ~ 2 & C A Y

el
'““51“.g::g—§.
. The Dept. of Planning and Development will assist you with the following information:
7. Zoning Designation " . . ) '
8. Hazards: Floodplain: VYes No 4 If yes, floodplain elevation
Geological: Yes No - If yes, type and conditions
9. Access to property is from: State Hwy County Road -. Easement

ca— M e oo

Other
10. Comments:

APPROVED:  DENIED (see attachment
CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

)

(NOTE: Development Permit is void if Condi- . e
tions of Approval have been detached) ﬁl%ﬁed s ’f%ﬁ*ifjj"i“ P
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CkATQ@PEX%ﬁﬂW’HEAMH&DEP&%TMEN?
857 COMMERCIAL STREET
P. O Box 208
TELEPHONE 325-7441 EXT. 30
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103

April 10, 1972

James J, Morréll
1343 Hadison Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103

REs 4 acre lot. Sec. 7 T7 ROW WM, Acct. #27-1.
Location: 3 mile past Netel Grange on Right

Side of Lewis & Clark Road.

n has been made of the above entitled property revealing
sent time no environmental difficulties that would result
tion of a building permit application for a single family

0
e

®

3

e

o o

We hope that this will answer any questions you have concerning
the development of the above property. If you have any further
t1

ions, please feel free to contact this department.

Sincerely,

LATSOP COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTHMENT

i

. K"r’/’ /‘}" /{/7

o s
o I R A T ,/\ /

David W, 0'Guinn,
g

Registered Sanitarian
BWO/ew
N

OTE: The above approval represents an evaluation based on the surrent rule
and regulations under the jurisdiction of the Health Department. Check with
the County Planning Department or vour City Hall concerning the partitioning

[

CC: Noel B. Rawls, M.Doy County Health Officer

o]




£ é%f/’?éb,?/). o~ -/z’“ .
SIsTorsa  PLE -

e S - 72
/a2 L2 16D d/ 0%4///«/5// e N
C(;QFS @m//w’;/ O s (T y20 #2r/
S 7 V27492508 /AL J?” ’
/4 ﬁ-%y DIl T
As7oria Qeetiors 703
LG 222, () Gtomint
A Az Cure lonywisesmizory 755 APr2.  3.3/-72
/e \-/’9/774:’J “/ Y70 Riee=£ £ /74.0/,%: S25 - 06 3¢
AL o i Sans I S6r- 206 /

ASToscm Dt mr P70 3

a2 A) CoAT LG -

s - oy S BT L B e S e I
Lanoweies Gunace (it Srmari ery)

VZ. ML )4437‘ /ﬂﬁ.—’-}[ 4—,{',@_'\17@: o g[‘}é/" Je O~ of~

/Z;,ATD Crussh o 4,&( ,z’ A CRU RTION S traoSle= Lo

LINSIFALLI N 7 Tl TC Oysitm  Thie) Lhn IR
T Temgs = T =77 el 77728

LIRT 452 Limes Loents L 2lomcs CorpD siv Fpmo T ©F  SRopERT
7 kil

j’: ZEJ,@L LS I/Z, FroY

Serrot T éleSAI/O7~ Crnge T LUST &JAfr

NG AL
I Lol gdm/tx.,v: 99 M iniaia //I"/h






£g

o1 49 ‘6 ‘g ‘T w0z ang
woty Aouednoop jo abueyy IVIOIFA0 ONIGTING GIACHAAY SRR, Jo 2ameulys. T
3 JSUOD Mo m ; : B By ; .
tathd 38uo0 N pmeu»usau,.; Esm. 23e3g . pue uuu:m:_u...%_uwnuw.uo:%o _.uz_ﬂ“".h vd P 'ty T rs..m 19U0Z 30
woeo -03. aaube UY- JOSIL00 §f SADQE 3 1 : 3
HoRGIag P4BA . JedYy ; Ag . :r_umo:anuq ‘8143 vﬂo._ ou>,u.... t um.:«>ounuu_%%:vu_uuvxﬂauﬂ«u: v.:m : .vk e g ,:o_mwzn g
JHORGIIS PuBA  9PY . ; o 5 1o : seH sozuang | : : :
WIS PIEA oms WIWOD ONINNV1d ALNNOD :QIAOHdAY , == N . :
3oeqlag  pueA  juosg Tt MRYBIH - JAIEM wuN LT H Do " 'a D e LY .nzﬁo,bﬁ&
R Q0BUIN ‘4 soejdody i : :
37 0 BV Ag u Fond SACALIEE “11°E suoBonaisueD 0 adAL
s R
3yBeM  reloy, S94035 "ON 4 : ; / san14 i
NVIHVLINVYS ALNNODAIAOHLAY Bugooaay SHEM d0193uy
Bady d400|4 jBjOL :
jooy SHEM Jolayxy
Aouednosp jo- adAy
ONIYIAOD
ONINOZ aGNV 9DNINNVd sltem  Buneasg
sjeg 4 sdajjey  jooy
: SPNIS . Jaoidajug
Aq 00y pleLy !
SpN3S - dolaIXY
poubissy "oN IS o ™ :
~Buyep~3si0p g "oN- 307
oNdew ; 40014 pug—3stor-
"UORONIISUOD Bulluels auojaq. painbag 400[ 4 38| -—35l0p UOISIAIpGNS
°q Hm 9snoyianoed Aunod dosie|y ‘a0 Juawied siopdin S
-3q Peod MQunoo dosieyn eyl wouy ajgeulRIgo  Guuded - — ON*18L ‘ON oI eyeg
yoeosddy ue ‘Aiessasau St peoy' Ajunon B 0} $S3008) 4 ueds Bujoedg 2218 aeld ‘M '" fto
: . . 3
. NOILYWHOINI TTVIORdS punotg u- dag aipry
‘ wolleg 30 UIDIM “
feul ysiui 12uLd doL 35 P sweN
SUo3oN sey sanj4f- G -
! - sa0y RLINESPS lelae3e PV *ON O e
i S3ANIX1 4 J9MIg J93581d |- d 3 ON ‘1oL " ON o sies
H g NOILLYANNOL Lo
yspuy juey andag awied g -
% SNOLLYDIZIDAdS
| ybnoy ybnoy uoepuno4 |- SSaIpPY
: 31077 U0 MON 307 U0 MON
H e aweN
014103713 ONIEWNd ONIgTINg, “Bp1g 30 950 “sBpig 30 “ON
: - o SNOILO3dSNI a3aTivod , 3077 30 dzi18 $400]4 4O "ON ¥ 0N "L T AND
IvLOL £ A sdLf—roay sajjiwe 40 "oN i swooy jo "oN A S sseappy
234 Buppoayd ueld BaJY |BUOIIPPY ybiop Buipiing jo szig swen
: ; . i ’ ] n 0 2
r A %05 (—) 40014 pUZ—raLY. wieling 4 n R o e AHAHLS 880
PR 0014 18| 1ady now uonippY g LIS Ay
L o . Rzt 4 3
H 1l %08 (+) I 3 ; Tedey wopeoIY - - e
M3
994 olseg uenEnieA dsHowsa N
[ HHOM 40 SSVI12 e
i i T
NYy1d 10 penss; s1eqQ NOSIHO ‘ALNNOD dOSLVIO
2

Ll, .34 DNIAT1ING Y04 NOLLVDK. .V

‘O Hussd 6pig

OO — | -7

LNIN.LAV4IT ONIGTING




* 4 4 . Q o
el " ot i ! u ‘ € ‘¢ ‘L ievoz omg:
) 5 wouq AouednsoQ jo abueyn L,.c,z_o.::m ,mmm>,0mna< IR Jo anyeulig ; TN T
prY 3suey Mo : ; . 8 . . ‘ p oo 1o
b\\a a4 9 "N : ) SupeinSer smer sy pu ‘oduruipin. Arunon e e | €0 ‘20 “TOFIV 'VH ‘P ‘g 29 ‘TH w0z Jo
W ilhe pue 3934400 819, 31 L
MRGISE  paep  Jeoy Ag ,:,o:au:anuu sIu3 nﬂ.o& w:u,_.. H um_:u>muwu_w”~nu:vu_uu~xﬂahw~ng u_:m . . UOISIAL
i p e A
JOBQI9S  paeA opig QA AG Uy 1o } sen soPuan g ¥oe T uois,aIg
3oBqI9S PJ4EA  JuOJY S JojeaH do3em usyoud 0L HOD W '" @ Do tg 'y rdnoany  Aoued
7 T aveuang ‘14 asoejdodig
adli e = i . ACAL ‘N1 L ruononaisueD jo adAL
WbsH |e30y 314035 ‘ON' sand
QAAOHAAY Buyoouay SHiem d0gua3uy
By J00j4 jBjOL
jooy : S|{eM JOLIaIXT
Asuednoso o adAy —
ONIYIAOD

ONINOZ OGNV OHYNINNVId Sifem Bujseag

S4aYeY  jooy
SpMg  Joeuf.

seq

Aq 59349 pioid

SPMIS JonIaIXg

POUBISSY 0N 118

Buyprag—ysior Mg ‘ON 3071

"oN dew 7 40014 pug—3siof
‘UORONIISUOD Bulaels dsoeq padinbad ) 400} ISL—3SIOp uoISIAIPGNS
3q lim esnoyunon Aunod dosyern ‘o030 Jusunied s1opag e
-2@ peoy Aunon dosien syy wody afqeurelqo  ‘yusieg - - ‘ON ‘JoL ‘aN ‘917 93EIS
yorouddy ue ‘Aiessoosu si peoy Aunod e 03 ssadoe 31 ueds Buioedg <Az jeld "M Y y
; P : HO
NOILVWHOANL IVIOHAdS G . punodn- Ul yydag —
; uIolOg 30 UIPIM , S ot
: :11] S u e e
. 1eurd usiuid GidE doL 30 WP, EITIVE
S4030 sey “Sanid4
= ENEY] ELINTS 8% el9e ON "ON
J— Jomag sl d MeIxH i W ON "13.L ON 017 sje3s
: NOILYUNNOA f310
ysiuiyg Juel ondag auiedy :
SNOILLVDI4i03dS
ybnoy ybnoy uojepuno 4 . SS2UPPY
307 U0 MON 3077 U0 MON
swe
21410373 ONJEWN T “Bpig 40 95n “sBpig 40 -oN N
SNOILLOIAdSNI 4a311vDd 3047 jo °zig 5400]-d 30 "ON
" vioL sajjwed 30 ‘oN Swooy 0 "oN
284 Bupjosun uerq WBiaH Bupying o szig
T ¢ CY 0 Buippning jo es
F YA %05 (—) ipiing N
anopy uonIPPY | .
W %os ()
e Hedoy uofjessyjy
54 ojseg 4stiowieg | S MoN- ssawac
MHOM O SSVID ONIQTC
NV1d LO7d

qunmn_ aeqg o s, ,“,‘mn_m NODIHO h>._.23.0v d <'_nw 9 .—)\t\/ V\MM\QWM
4 LiW¥ad ' 1G71N8 Y04 NOLLVOINddY . LNINLYV4Ia SN Hig— —



1IN¥3d £ 107NE Y03 NOLLYDINddV

Yy ANINLYV4IQ ONI |

oL ; T AR et '€ ‘g T ieuog - ang
Wodd Aouednaoo o sbueyp £IVI01440 DNIGTING :a3A0HddY I o ansits K TN T
i ISU0D Ma d o : Do . B . sy, . .
SHv JEH00 MoN Bupemnbal smel eveis pus deuipio. A3unos e e |80 %0 ‘10 Mﬂﬁg 7 'gd '7d ‘1Y ‘euoz jo
B woy 03 agube UE 303.400°8] SAOGE o 3 -5 %3 e memtt
‘\ HoeqIeg paeA  Jesy £a :r.»uo:n%« SY3 uﬂu.. ow.,w.z.k P u«_:«>nmuvo_%w:w_unuhﬂao._uu: J: it e e
bl\i.‘ doeqles paes opig T o m.mG + aoeuang ¥ 8T T wolstalg
3 ks A TWWOD DNINNVId ALNNOD GIAOHAdY : e brt e e
‘1 AORGIIS  PUBA  JUOL4 Je3ea Jajem usyouy [} H 'D M % 'dD ‘g 'V :dnorp Aduedn
Q0BUINS |4 soejdaay 4
107 Jo Ealy Ag i {RIAL 1L Y suoRonaisueD Jo adAy
D
WBsH  tejo 5311035 “ON S CENRE] o
NVIHVLINYS ALNNOD FOIAOHddY Buyjoosay - SHEM JoLiajuy
By J40O|4 jejon :
! J00y “ SliEm Jotaaixg
AouednooQ jo adAy
ONIHIAOD
ONINOZ ANV ONINNVId sjtemy Sunieag
a1eq sioey ooy Q&\N - :
SpN}g  Joejuj “ e n.m\
Aq >oay9 piory pimannt
SPMIS J0aIXTY L\‘JN <™
paubissy ‘oN 1S
Buyeo—isior g ‘ON 107
"oN dew 400{4 Puz—isiop
"UONONIISUOD BULLIEIS 940499 Padinbad 00| 38} —3SIOF uoisiAIpgns
G M esnoynod Aunos dosyein ‘201330 . Juawgied P
-2 Peoy ALwunoy dosye|n oy wiody sfqeuleiqo ‘Juusd - ‘ON ‘oL ‘ON "0 93E1§
yoeosddy ue ‘Auessevou sy peoy A3uned e o3 sspoge 4 uedg Bujoedsg g 918id "M Y P
HO
NOILVWHOANI VIDFdS punoip u wdeg —
woneg jo yIPIM = Ssaippv
1eury yspuy feuyg PP T a— owren
et =0 hd S49 J01433X jenaze
2 Se4n3xi4 Jomog 493581 d d 2 - ON IvL ON 17 eaEs
: — NOILVANNOH oo
Ysiup4 Mue) ondes swedy % :
SNOILVYDIZIDAdS A
ybnoy ybnoy uonepunocy $S34ppyY
3071 uo MON 3077 U0 MoN
e
21840313 ONIEWNTY ONIgTIng Bpia 30 o5n T “EN
SNOILOIASNI a3T1Ivo 3071 40 oz1§ $100]4 j0 ‘ON " Auo
77 viol P A 904 —pauy safjwe Jo ‘oN SWOOY 30 ‘oN /" ssaappy
. 994 Bupjosyd uejg eaiy (euonyppy ybtoy Buipiing jo azig " suwen
I e Buppjin 0 as
£ A %0S (—) 40014 puz—Easy LT 'puna jo ssn 133uls ssor
. srop uoippY SIUVYS
U %08 (+) 4001 3S|—auy 453
e dedoy uoneLY ALITYDC
ma
934 oiseg uoneniea deowea N Y §83HaQq
g HHOM HC SSYVI1D 7 JONIGTN
v NVd 10%d psnss) ajeq 0N Hued bpig

NODIHO ‘ALNNOD mowﬂﬂ.iumttﬁ \\\W&QQ\@




NAME OF ESTABLISHMFNT OR FACILITY

| ‘"oPERATOR DATE CHANGED !

ADDRESS:

T3 _Box

cary:  JfRe )‘g,p 7 o FILE CODE:

TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT OR FACILITY:

A—DISPOSAL SITE
B——~FOSTER HOME
C—GROUP CARE
0D——ICE PLANT
E——INDUSTRIAL PREMISE
F—INSTITUTION
G—LABOR CAMP
H—PRIVATE PREMISE

(SPECIFY EXACT TYPE;

ILE., GROUP CARE - HOSPITAL, DAY NURSERY, ETC.)

I—PROPOSED BLDG. SITE

J~—PUBLIC PREMISE -
K——PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM MCMA-/%WR
L~—sCHOOL

M—SUMMER CAMP

N—SWIMMING POOL

O—MILK ESTABLISHMENT

2 2. R MEu —

SAMPLES COLLECTED DATE RESULT

TESTS PERFORMED DATE RESULT

COMPLAINT REGISTERED BY
COMPLAINANT'S REMARKS

ON

SANITATION SERVICE RECORD LHS.8 REV, 10.58

FIELD INSPECTION RECORD COMPLETED:

SKETCHES, GRA?‘H, DIAGRAM (SHOW LOCATION)

RECORD CODE

TITLE OF FORM

-

ICE FACTORY INSPECTION FORM

2 SCHOOL AND INSPECTION FORM
3 SCHOOL PLANT SURVEY REPORT
4 REPORT ON PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE
5 FOSTER HOME REPORT

8 VA HOME LLOAN REPORT

7 STATE VET LOAN REPORT

8 FHA HOME LOAN REPORT

9 OTHER HOME LOAN REPORT
10

11

12

RECORD CODE

DATE FORM COMPLETED

LHB-B 12-84

SP*42495.333




OWNER

DATE

ENTER VERY BRIEFLY—OFFICE AND FIELD VISIT DATA, PHONE CALL DATA, TRANSCRIPT OF LETTERS

fo~ui-2¢4 /< ¢

WORKER
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